

## City of Birmingham Design Review Committee MEETING AGENDA

Meeting Date: September 11, 2024, 7:30 A.M.

Page 1 of 1

Meeting Location: Birmingham City Hall,  $3^{rd}$  Floor Council Chamber, 710 North  $20^{th}$  St. Birmingham, AL

**Call to Order:** Draft minutes are not ready at this time.

I. Name: Ms. Christine Thornton

**Site Address:** 2800 2nd Avenue South (Ferguson Lighting and Bath showroom)

**District:** Lakeview

Requesting approval for: Exterior renovation

**II.** Name: Mr. Tim Anson

Site Address: 1802 6th Avenue South

**District:** Midtown

Requesting approval for: UAB ED Expansion

III. Name: Mr. Kim DeGrout

**Site Address:** 1001 20<sup>th</sup> Street South (The Scholar)

**District:** Five Points South

**Requesting approval for:** Signage

IV. Name: Mr. David Brandt

**Site Address:** Various (Urban Supply District)

**District:** Midtown

**Requesting approval for:** Signage Master Plan revision (Last Seen 02/22/23)

V. Name: Mr. Mick Britton (Kingfisher Signs)

Site Address: 430 41<sup>st</sup> Street South (Marble Ring)

**District:** Avondale Local Historic **Requesting approval for:** Signage

VI. Name: Mr. Mick Britton (Kingfisher Signs)

Site Address: 2729 3<sup>rd</sup> Avenue South

**District:** Lakeview

Requesting approval for: Signage

VII. Name: Mr. James Clark (Contractor)

**Site Address:** 1623 31<sup>st</sup> Street North **District:** Norwood Local Historic

Requesting approval for: Roof replacement

VIII. Name: Ms. Erica Davis (Contractor)

**Site Address:** 1320 33<sup>rd</sup> Street North **District:** Norwood Local Historic

**Requesting approval for:** Painting the exterior, repairing missing brick and porch,

and adding cedar shutters and shingles

**IX.** Name: Ms. Sonya Friebis (Integrity Home Service)

Site Address: 1007 42<sup>nd</sup> Street South

**District:** Forest Park

Requesting approval for: 15 window replacements



## City of Birmingham Design Review Committee MEETING AGENDA

Meeting Date:, September 11, 2024, 7:30 A.M. Page 2 of 2 Meeting Location: Birmingham City Hall,  $3^{rd}$  Floor Council Chamber, 710 North  $20^{th}$  St. Birmingham, AL